THE DATASHEET OF
CDC421156RGER
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
Crystal
Oscillator

SLAS540–APRIL 2007
Table 1. TERMINAL FUNCTIONS (continued)
TERMINAL ESDTYPE DESCRIPTIONPROTECTIONNAME NO.
Chip enable (LVCMOS input)
CE 1 I Y CE = 1 enables the device and the outputs.
CE = 0 disables all current sources (LVPECLP = LVPECLN = Hi-Z).
OUTP 10 O Y High-speed positive differential LVPECL output. (Outputs are enabled by CE )
OUTN 7 O Y High-speed negative differential LVPECL output. (Outputs are enabled by CE )
2–6, 11–15,
NC 18–20, 23, I or O Y TI test pin. Do not connect; leave floating.
24
The CDC421xxx device is an LVPECL low-phase-noise clock generator designed to work with a low-frequency
AT-crystal oscillator of a single-ended LVCMOS.
Table 2. Device Selection Table for CDC421xxx
CDC421xxx OUTPUT FREQUENCY FORINPUT FREQUENCY ORPACKAGE THE SPECIFIED INPUTDEVICE ORDERING CRYSTAL VALUE (MHz) FREQUENCY (MHz)MARKING PART NUMBER
421100 CDC421100RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 33.3333 100.00
421100 CDC421100RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 33.3333 100.00
421106 CDC421106RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 35.4167 106.25
421106 CDC421106RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 35.4167 106.25
421125 CDC421125RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 31.2500 125.00
421125 CDC421125RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 31.2500 125.00
421156 CDC421156RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 31.2500 156.25
421156 CDC421156RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 31.2500 156.25
421212 CDC421212RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 35.4167 212.50
421212 CDC421212RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 35.4167 212.50
421250 CDC421250RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 31.2500 250.00
421250 CDC421250RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 31.2500 250.00
421312 CDC421312RGER QFN-24 tape and reel 31.2500 312.50
421312 CDC421312RGET QFN-24 small tape and reel 31.2500 312.50
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
VALUE UNIT
VCC Supply voltage (2) –0.5 to 4.6 V
VI Voltage range for all other input pins (2) –0.5 to VCC + 0.5 V